

**Serial No. 09**  
**Supplementary List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

WP(C) No. 556 of 2019

Date of order: 11.12.2019

---

Emisamantha R. Rymbai Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

---

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohammad Rafiq, Chief Justice**

---

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. Philemon Nongbri, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. K. Baruah, GA (For R 1-5)

---

Issue notice.

Learned Govt. Advocate Mr. K. Barua accepts notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 5.

Notice for respondents No. 6 and 7 be issued returnable by 28.02.2020 and be given dasti through the learned counsel for the petitioner for service.

Meghalaya  
11.12.2019  
"Sylvana PS"

