

Serial No.15
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 556 of 2019

Date of Order: 01.04.2021

Smti. Emisamantha R. Rymbai Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ranjit More, Judge.

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. W.S.Gayang, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D.Chullai, AAG with
Ms. R.Colney, GA.

Mr. N.D.Chullai, learned AAG at the outset seeks some more time to file affidavit in reply. Request is not opposed by learned counsel for the petitioner.

In above circumstances, hearing of the petition is deferred to 30-04-2021.

Judge

Meghalaya
01.04.2021
"Samantha PS"