

**Serial No. 10**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

WP(C) No. 556 of 2019

Date of Order: 02.12.2021

Smti Emisamantha R. Rymbai Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge**

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. P.N. Nongbri, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. Z.E. Nongkynrih, GA  
vice N.D. Chullai, AAG

Ms. Z.E Nongkynrih, learned GA prays that she may be allowed 3(three) weeks' time as a last chance to file the affidavit.

Prayer is allowed, 3(three) weeks' time is granted as a last chance to file the affidavit. The petitioner to take fresh steps upon the respondent No. 6 by dasti or otherwise.

List this matter after winter vacation.

**JUDGE**

Meghalaya  
02.12.2021  
"V. Lyndem-PS"